

# हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009)
(Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur)

File No.- SKV/Proj.DBT/CUHP/16/1-2/05-01

## NOTICE

The last date for submitting the Limited Tender Document for Supply & Installation of Mobile Workstation vide tender no. SKV/Proj.DBT/CUHP/16/1-2/05 dated 23.05.2017 required for DBT Project in the Centre for Computational Biology and Bioinformatics, School of Life Sciences, CUHP, TAB, Shahpur is extended up to 10 August 2017 on or before 03:00 PM. Now, the date for opening the tender documents (Technical Bid) is fixed on 10 August 2017 at 03:30 PM in the Office of the Director, Centre for Computational Biology and Bioinformatics, CUHP, Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur, District Kangra (H.P.)

Other Terms and Conditions of the Tender Document for Supply & Installation of Mobile Workstation are remains same as mentioned in tender no. SKV/Proj.DBT/CUHP/16/1-2/05 dated 23 May 2017.

#### **Principal Investigator of the DBT Project**

**Dated: 22 June 2017** 

### Copy to:

- 1. The System Analyst for publishing on the University Website (www.cuhimachal.ac.in).
- 2. The Dean, SoLS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur, District Kangra (HP).
- 3. The Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur, District Kangra (HP).
- 4. The Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 5. The Finance Officer, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur.
- 6. PS to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.

**Principal Investigator of the DBT Project**